

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16925 OF 2025

Smt. Laxmibai Gajana RaykarPETITIONER

V/S

The Forest Department, Chief ConservatorRESPONDENT
(regional) Forest Division, Pune

shri O.A. Chandurkar- Addl. G.P. a/w Shri K.S. Thorat, 'B'
PNL for State/ Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)